Designation: B 275 – 02 e14 An American National Standard
Standard Practice for
Codification of Certain Nonferrous Metals and Alloys, Cast
and Wrought 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B 275; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.

APPENDIXES
(Nonmandatory Information)
X1. EXAMPLES OF CODIFICATION
X1.1 Example 1—For Alloy CG181A in Specification B 327, “C” represents copper, the alloying element specified in the
greatest amount; “G” represents magnesium, the alloying element specified in the second greatest amount; 18 indicates that the
rounded mean copper percentage lies between 17 and 19; 1 signifies the nearest whole number for magnesium percentage; and “A”
as the final letter indicates that this is the first alloy qualified and assigned under the designation CG181.
X1.2 Example 2—For Alloys AZ91A, B, and C, in Specification B 93/B 93M, “A” represents aluminum, the alloying element
specified in the greatest amount; “Z” represents zinc, the alloying element specified in the second greatest amount; “9” indicates
that the rounded mean aluminum percentage lies between 8.6 and 9.4; “1” signifies that the rounded mean of the zinc lies between
0.6 and 1.4; and “A” as the final letter indicates that this is the first alloy whose composition qualified assignment of the designation
AZ91. The final serial letters B and C signify alloys subsequently developed whose specified compositions differ slightly from the
first and from one another but do not differ sufficiently to effect a change in the basic designation.
X2. DESIGNATIONS FOR METALS AND ALLOYS ASSIGNED IN CONFORMANCE WITH PRACTICE B 275, FOR
CODIFICATION OF CERTAIN NONFERROUS METALS AND ALLOYS
X2.1 Designations for metals and alloys assigned in conformance with Practice B 275, and the ASTM specifications in which
they are used, are shown in Table X2.1.
X3. DESIGNATIONS FOR METALS AND ALLOYS FORMERLY ASSIGNED IN CONFORMANCE WITH PRACTICE B 275
X3.1 Designations assigned in conformance with this practice were used for wrought aluminum and wrought aluminum alloys
in ASTM specifications prior to 1960 and for cast aluminum and aluminum alloys and ingot prior to 1974 but now designations
conforming to the American National Standard Alloys and Temper Designation Systems for Aluminum (ANSI H35.1) are standard
with the Unified Numbering System, UNS, Practice E 527 for information only. The former ASTM designations and the
corresponding ANSI and UNS designations for wrought alloys are as shown in Table X3.1. Cast alloys and ingot are as shown in
Table X3.2.
TABLE 1 Letters Representing Alloying Elements
A—Aluminum M—Manganese
A—Aluminum N—Nickel
B—Bismuth N—Nickel
B—Bismuth P—Lead
C—Copper P—Lead
C—Copper Q—Silver
D—Cadmium Q—Silver
D—Cadmium R—Chromium
E—Rare earths R—Chromium
E—Rare earths S—Silicon
F—Iron S—Silicon
F—Iron T—Tin
G—Magnesium T—Tin
G—Magnesium V—Gadolinium
H—Thorium W—Yttrium
J—Strontium X—Calcium
K—Zirconium Y—Antimony
L—Lithium Z—Zinc
M—Manganese
B 275 – 02e14
3
TABLE X2.1 Designations Assigned for Nonferrous Metals and
Alloys in Conformance with Practice B 275
Designation ASTM Specifications
ASTMPractice
B 275
UNS B 37 B 102 B 86 B 240 B 327
Aluminum Alloy
Aluminum alloy
850A * ... ... ... ...
900A * ... ... ... ...
920A * ... ... ... ...
950A * ... ... ... ...
980A * ... ... ... ...
990A * ... ... ... ...
CG181A ... ... ... ... *
G1C ... ... ... ... *
ZG71A ... ... ... ... *
Lead Alloy
Lead alloy